commission make a finding of no probable cause and close this

matter.

II
FACTUAL SUMMARY

On January 6, 1988, the commission found reason to believe

(RTB) that the committee violated 2 U.S.C. 441a(f) by failing to

timely refund or redesignate excessive contributions totalling

sixty-three thousand two hundred twelve dollars and fifty cents

($63,212.50) received from some sixty-three (63) individuals and

three (3) partnerships1 .

These contributions were properly reported by the committee

on its April, July and October quarterly reports, the twelve day

pre-primary and the thirty day post election report (see page 1